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4
14:05

1200 m
85.000 

PENBEV OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 85.000  (50.625 16.200 8.100 4.050 2.025)

QPL

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

51.50

A Thousand Kisses
4j. gr S (Master Of My Fate - Giveusakiss)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: L Gila

...............

26.03 Kenilworth 6 1200 21,0 S Veale Explosive Speed, Connery, Lead To Glory
05.03 Kenilworth 6 1200 41,0 D Schwarz Lady Loxton, Ellorix, Lead To Glory
17.02 Kenilworth 8 1000 34,0 S Booi Prankster, Maneki Neko, Explosive Speed
06.02 Kenilworth 6 1200 51,0 M Mjoka Strata, Tequila Sky, True Horizon
18.11 Durbanville 10 1400 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Loreina, Qhawekazi, See You In A Bit

2
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

60.00

Becky Sharp
4j. b S (Rafeef - Sassy Sal)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Jane Truter & Mr K P Truter

A Arries

20.01 Kenilworth 13 1200 67,0 A Arries Kyalami Girl, Pretty Precious, Captain's Des

3
Box: 3
ML: 67,0

52.00

Black Hole Sun
6j. b S (Greys Inn - Idilic Charm)

Trainer: P D Wrensch
Besitzer: P D Wrensch

Devin Ashby

02.04 Kenilworth 9 1400 151,0 C Bantam Ice Rain, Pretty Precious, Charlotte Bronte
12.02 Kenilworth 5 1200 51,0 B Nkunzi Rougarouin, Noon Day Gun, Rogue Male
20.01 Kenilworth 8 1000 126,0 X C Machaieie Casino Ace, Tam's Knight, Consigliere
27.12 Kenilworth 7 1200 126,0 A Andrews Royal Lytham, Simply Beautiful, Cosmic En
14.11 Durbanville 14 1400 101,0 D Ashby Youreyesonly, F Eight, Ticking Bomb

4
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

51.50

Greedanddesire
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Diva Taahirah)

Trainer: P Steyn
Besitzer: Messrs Rick Achmat, C R Har

Oswald Noach

19.09 Durbanville 8 1250 126,0 G Wright Go Like Flo, Pineapplemintgreen, Ticket To 
03.05 Kenilworth 5 1400 67,0 C Zackey Misty Cliffs, Go Like Flo, Blind Faith
20.02 Kenilworth 13 1000 34,0 S Veale Easy Money, Gimme Shelter, Nile The Boss
17.12 Kenilworth 12 1000 67,0 O Noach Rascova, Miss Hannigan, Witblits

5
Box: 5
ML: 100,0

57.00

Chakpori
3j. b S (Potala Palace - Night On The Hill)

Trainer: Y Singh
Besitzer: S Govender

C Bantam

03.03 Kenilworth 11 1200 76,0 J P V'd Merwe Dark Winter, Tuscan Romance, White Wate
20.01 Kenilworth 10 1000 34,0 C Bantam Gimmefabulous, In The Green Zone, Priscill
27.12 Kenilworth 5 1000 15,0 C Bantam All Is Green, Sheets And Goggles, In The G
02.12 Kenilworth 4 1000 67,0 C Bantam Whistle The Tune, Blowin In The Wind, Sorc

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

57.00

Spirit Guide
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Bold Nimph)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: April Glaspie

Craig Zackey

23.03 Kenilworth 3 1100 21,0 C Zackey First Masterpiece, Listentotheocean, Spirit 
09.03 Kenilworth 9 1200 11,0 C Zackey Love Shack, Tequila Sky, Pilot Flame
06.02 Kenilworth 4 1200 13,5 C Zackey Strata, Tequila Sky, True Horizon
20.01 Kenilworth 8 1200 17,0 C Zackey Kyalami Girl, Pretty Precious, Captain's Des

7
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

54.00

Rocking Peonie
3j. b S (Captain Of All - Peonie Rock)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Genuine Ennion Syndicate

Richard Fourie

16.03 Kenilworth 6 1400 5,5 R Fourie Three Coins, Blind Faith, La Pequenita
05.03 Kenilworth 5 1200 15,0 C Orffer Lady Loxton, Ellorix, Lead To Glory
10.02 Kenilworth 6 1400 41,0 J P V'd Merwe Qhawekazi, Plum Pudding, Fastnet Filly
13.01 Kenilworth 10 1400 11,0 C Zackey Wugug, Ice Rain, Charlene
23.12 Kenilworth 4 1400 34,0 C Zackey Nile The Boss, Ice Rain, F Eight

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

60.00

Future Star
4j. b S (Futura - Pointing At A Star)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

J P V'd Merwe

05.09 Durbanville 5 1000 6,0 G Van Niekerk La Divina, Lip Sync, Strata
26.04 Kenilworth 6 1000 21,0 G Van Niekerk Musical Arts, Strata, Kythera

9
Box: 9
ML: 15,0

53.50

Opera Verse
3j. b S (Pomodoro - Heliane)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Messrs D J Barry, G W Ennio

Keanen Steyn

09.03 Kenilworth 8 1200 101,0 K Steyn Love Shack, Tequila Sky, Pilot Flame
17.02 Kenilworth 12 1200 101,0 A Andrews Captain's Destiny, Love Shack, Pretty Preci
15.01 Kenilworth 9 1000 67,0 C Zackey Dame Of Trix, Tequila Sky, Lucy Rocket

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

51.50

True Horizon
4j. b S (Horizon - Altitude)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Messrs V J Doger De Speville

Anthony Andrews

05.03 Kenilworth 9 1200 5,5 C Bantam Lady Loxton, Ellorix, Lead To Glory
06.02 Kenilworth 3 1200 26,0 C Bantam Strata, Tequila Sky, True Horizon
15.01 Kenilworth 6 1400 11,0 G Wright F Eight, Green Isle, Blind Faith
27.12 Kenilworth 4 1200 21,0 P Mxoli Royal Lytham, Simply Beautiful, Cosmic En
21.11 Durbanville 8 1250 26,0 G Wright Golden Corn, Tres Chic, Fanny Kemble

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

59.50

Charlene
4j. b S (Futura - Monte Carlo Girl)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Luyolo Mxothwa

13.01 Kenilworth 3 1400 4,0 L Mxothwa Wugug, Ice Rain, Charlene
06.12 Kenilworth 2 1200 3,5 L Mxothwa Tres Chic, Charlene, Strata
07.10 Durbanville 8 1400 4,5 L Mxothwa Ticket To Vegas, Ellorix, Two A Penny
30.08 Durbanville 4 1250 3,8 L Mxothwa You Win Again, Fanny Kemble, School Polic
03.08 Durbanville 2 1400 4,5 L Mxothwa Windrunner, Charlene, Youreyesonly

12
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

51.50

Stealingthethunder
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Thunder Dance)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Pete & Janet Carolin

G Wright

16.03 Kenilworth 9 1400 41,0 K Steyn Three Coins, Blind Faith, La Pequenita
06.02 Kenilworth 9 1200 11,0 L Mxothwa Strata, Tequila Sky, True Horizon
06.12 Kenilworth 7 1200 101,0 R Danielson Tres Chic, Charlene, Strata
16.10 Durbanville 8 1000 51,0 G Van Niekerk Gypsy Express, Princess Virginie, Listentoth
26.07 Kenilworth 9 1000 34,0 K Steyn Mojo Man, Meu Capitano, Oni San
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4
14:05

1200 m
85.000 

PENBEV OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 85.000  (50.625 16.200 8.100 4.050 2.025)

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 13,0

51.50

Shout At The Moon
4j. b S (Erupt - Sylvanite)

Trainer: A D Steyn
Besitzer: P J Louwrens

X Carstens

05.03 Kenilworth 8 1200 101,0 X Carstens Lady Loxton, Ellorix, Lead To Glory
10.02 Kenilworth 11 1400 101,0 D Ashby Qhawekazi, Plum Pudding, Fastnet Filly
20.01 Kenilworth 10 1200 126,0 D Ashby Kyalami Girl, Pretty Precious, Captain's Des
10.12 Kenilworth 11 1000 126,0 C Bantam Night Vigil, Kaapse Hoop, First Masterpiece

14
Box: 14
ML: 9,0

51.50

Jet Green
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Mysterious Jet)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: Greg Bortz & Ms Gina Golds

Mpumelelo Mjoka

16.03 Kenilworth 8 1400 5,5 J P V'd Merwe Three Coins, Blind Faith, La Pequenita
05.03 Kenilworth 4 1200 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Lady Loxton, Ellorix, Lead To Glory
17.02 Kenilworth 5 1000 11,0 P Fama Prankster, Maneki Neko, Explosive Speed
12.02 Kenilworth 3 1400 11,0 S Cele Tokyo Princess, Saint Brigid, Jet Green
15.01 Kenilworth 5 1400 5,5 J P V'd Merwe F Eight, Green Isle, Blind Faith

15
Box: 15
ML: 100,0

51.50

Only Red
4j. b S (Red Ray - Great Wall)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: L Gila

Joshwin Solomons

23.03 Kenilworth 9 1100 101,0 C Bantam First Masterpiece, Listentotheocean, Spirit 
17.02 Kenilworth 9 1000 67,0 L Mojodina Prankster, Maneki Neko, Explosive Speed
20.12 Greyville 14 1400 41,0 T Godden Mascherina, Elegant Act, One Smart Cookie

16
Box: 16
ML: 7,0

51.50

Cotonou
3j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Prive)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Messrs K P Nagendran & R V

G Van Niekerk

05.03 Kenilworth 7 1200 17,0 S Veale Lady Loxton, Ellorix, Lead To Glory
10.02 Kenilworth 8 1400 41,0 B R Fayd'herbe Qhawekazi, Plum Pudding, Fastnet Filly
10.12 Kenilworth 9 1000 34,0 B R Fayd'herbe Night Vigil, Kaapse Hoop, First Masterpiece
16.10 Durbanville 5 1000 26,0 C Orffer Gypsy Express, Princess Virginie, Listentoth

Ergebnis: Quoten:


